11-06-1998			
10-30-91			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1008708	95 iched original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sunrise Medical CCG Inc. 5001 Joerns Drive Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481-5040	Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway Longmont, Colorado 80503 Individual(s) citizenship:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: Wisconsin	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State: California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No		
Additional name(s) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security A	Agreement Change of Name Merger		
Execution Date: October 2, 1998			
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):			
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s): 75/097,403 BREATHE EASY; Registration No. The document relates to Registration No.(s): 922,863 BIO FLOTE 1,025,244 EGG CRATE 1,035,708 PUFF PAK Additional numbers attached X Yes No	2,194,554		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7		
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) Enclosed: \$190.00		
Docket: 1-20658			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	10/27/98 Date		
	988 Page 1 of 4 861/59 33		

This document relates to Registration Nos:

1,345,906 BIOGARD 1,785,317 HOYER 2,162,612 DERMATECH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical CCG Inc., a corporation of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 5001 Joerns Drive, Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481-5040, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	REG. DATE
BIO FLOTE	922,863	10	10/26/71
EGG CRATE	1,025,244	17	11/18/75
PUFF PAK	1,035,708	10	3/16/76
BIOGARD	1,345,906	10	7/2/85
HOYER	1,785,317	9,10,12	7/19/94
DERMATECH	2,162,612	20	6/2/98
TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	FILING DATE
BREATHE EASY	75/097,403	20	5/1/96

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, Colorado 80503, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

Trademark Assignment Sunrise Medical CCG Inc. to Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. Page 2

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof. For the pending application, Assignor transfers to said Assignee its entire business relating to the mark and the goods on which the mark has been or will be used and requests that certificate of registration issue to Assignee.

This Assignment is executed on this And day of October, 1998.

Sunrise Medical COG Inc.

Président ,

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF PORTAGE

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

On this 2nd day of October 1998, before me appeared Benjamin Anderson-Ray, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Exp. 6-2-02